
BAR SERIES

BAR–J–22

Solderless 
termination 
to PCB

Fluorosilicone-based 
conductive elastomer 
provides excellent grounding

Compression 
interface to 
the board

Low cost plastic 
housing replaces 
expensive machined 
metal interfaces
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Due to technical progress, all designs, specifications and components are subject to change without notice.

All parts within this catalog are built to Samtec’s specifications.
Customer specific requirements must be approved by Samtec and identified in a Samtec customer-specific drawing to apply.

J NUMBER OF POSITIONSBAR

Mates with: 
BE25S, RF25S

–22
= 22 Positions

TEST  POINT  ARRAY  22  POSITIONS

Insulator Material:
Black LCP
Gasket Material:
MIL-DTL-83528C, Type D

(7.75)
.305

(2.48)
.097

(1.57)
.062
Hex

(16.08) .633

(17.99)
.708

(21.22)
.835

•	 Replacement elastomer 
gaskets available

OTHER 
SOLUTIONS

Patent:  
7544093

Note:  
Some lengths, styles and 
options are non-standard, 
non-returnable.
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